
Rennen # 503.02.2026 - Taunton Seite 7

©2026 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 437521 / ExtID: 304617 / Utc: 03.02.2026 08:52:3503.02.2026 - Taunton Seite 7

5
16:45

4628 m
17.214 

Cross

Arthur & Peggy White Memorial Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 17.214  (9.242 4.252 2.126 1.064 530)

1
4628

ML: 3,5

76.20

Brave Kingdom
10j. b W (Brave Mansonnien - New Foundatio

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Graeme Moore, Kate & Andre

Harry Cobden

29.11 Newbury U 72.6 4511 26.015 7,0 H Cobden Booster Bob, Leader In The Park, Prairie W
08.02 Uttoxeter U 73.5 4828 11.935 6,5 Bryony Frost Monbeg Genius, Richmond Lake, The Kniph
28.12 Newbury 3 74.8 5225 39.022 12,0 Bryony Frost Henry's Friend, Hymac
17.02 Ascot U 70.8 4792 43.215 4,0 H Cobden Henry's Friend, Kilbeg King, Apple Away
20.12 Newbury 1 73.9 4706 10.034 2,8 H Cobden Pulling Stumps, Theatre Man

2
ML: 2,88

76.20

Royal Jewel
7j. ch W (Notnowcato - What A Jewel)

Trainer: P Hobbs & J White
Besitzer: R M Penny

Ben Jones

27.12 Chepstow 3 74.8 3912 18.210 9,0 Callum Pritchard Lunar Discovery, Donnacha
05.12 Exeter 6 73.5 3866 8.978 4,5 Callum Pritchard U Cant Be Serious, Donnacha, Saint Anapol
21.11 Ascot 2 70.3 4236 18.210 2,2 Callum Pritchard Neon Moon, Lord Baddesley
29.10 Newton Abbot 1 76.7 4221 5.809 4,0 Callum Pritchard Joe Cotton, Sherborne
19.04 Newton Abbot 3 70.3 4221 10.562 2,7 H Cobden Scarface, Heltenham

3
ML: 2,75

73.90

Good Friday Fairy
9j. gr W (Fairly Ransom - Rudi Rudirudi)

Trainer: Ben Clarke
Besitzer: The Rudimentals

Non Runner

09.01 Exeter 3 75.3 3866 8.080 4,5 Sam Twiston-Davies Followcato, Denemethy
23.11 Exeter 1 75.7 3866 5.413 4,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Clotilda, Hystery Bere
28.03 Fontwell 2 76.2 3917 20.812 5,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Joe Cotton, Next Left
27.02 Taunton 1 70.8 4362 7.024 2,2 Sam Twiston-Davies Gyenyame, The Boola Boss
15.02 Wincanton 1 74.4 4055 5.413 3,2 Sam Twiston-Davies Thunder N Lightnin, Bertie Wooster

4
ML: 5,0

72.60

Bucksy Des Epeires
7j. b W (Buck's Boum - Maline Des Epeires)

Trainer: V Williams
Besitzer: Tina Taylor

Charlie Deutsch

21.12 Lingfield 4 70.8 4435 16.070 3,0 Charlie Deutsch Dartmoor Pirate, No Tackle, Doctor Ken
26.10 Fontwell 4 69.4 3917 13.202 2,6 Charlie Deutsch Twinjets, Etalon, Heltenham
19.04 Newton Abbot U 72.6 4221 10.562 8,0 Charlie Deutsch Scarface, Heltenham, Royal Jewel
13.02 Leicester 5 73.0 3201 7.922 2,7 Charlie Deutsch Classic Maestro, Denemethy, Party Vibes
14.12 Doncaster 2 73.9 3851 18.484 2,5 Ned Fox The Kalooki Kid, Sea Invasion

5
ML: 4,0

68.00

Captain Boudet
7j. gr W (Martaline - Tosca La Diva)

Trainer: J Scott
Besitzer: J H Frost

Chad Bament

14.01 Newbury U 72.1 4710 6.865 9,0 Lorcan Williams Top Target, Sheldon, Always Busy
10.12 Hereford 2 71.7 5069 4.768 7,5 Lorcan Williams Golan Loop, Mahler Moon
11.11 Lingfield 7 72.6 4023 4.700 7,0 Lorcan Williams Kalif D'airy, Gold In The Rivers, Batwomen
07.03 Exeter 1 76.2 3866 3.961 6,0 David Noonan Rangatira Jack, Joe Cotton
30.01 Wincanton U 73.9 4055 5.357 5,0 David Noonan Filanderer, Diamond Dice, Bertie Wooster

Ergebnis: Quoten:


